

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 47 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 5 and 7 proposed by the House Committee on
3 Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs and adopted by the House of Representatives on
4 May 28, 2013.

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, line 3, change "Six" to "Two"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 5, after "Committee." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6
9 through 13 in their entirety and insert the following:

- 10 "(d) One member appointed jointly by the members of the Louisiana
- 11 House of Representatives whose election districts include any part of the parish
- 12 of Orleans.
- 13 (e) One member appointed jointly by the members of the Louisiana
- 14 Senate whose election districts include any part of the parish of Orleans.
- 15 (f) One member appointed by each of the at-large members of the New
- 16 Orleans city council.
- 17 (g) The members appointed pursuant to Subparagraphs (b) and (c) of
- 18 this Paragraph shall be from different councilmanic districts."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 4

20 On page 4, at the end of line 16, delete "Subparagraph" and on line 17, delete "(A)(1)(c)
21 of this Section, the terms of office of board members" and insert "Subparagraphs
22 (A)(1)(b) through (e) of this Section, the terms of office"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 4, line 21, after "years;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 22 and 23
25 in their entirety and insert "one member shall serve an initial term of three years; and
26 one member shall serve an initial term of four years, as determined by lot at the first
27 meeting of the board.
28 (c) Each member serving pursuant to Subparagraph (A)(1)(f) of this
29 Section shall serve during his term of office."